S7 - 10W Series
Features
10W 2:1 Regulated Single & Dual output
INPUT SPECIFICATIONS
PHYSICAL SPECIFICATIONS
ENVIRONMENT SPECIFICATIONS
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS(5)
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS

 -40  -20 0 20 40 60 80 100 120
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE(°
Derating CurvePART NUMBER STRUCTURE
85
S7 - 24 05 S 10
Watt
10 - 10Wt
Series Name
Output Type
S - Single output
D - Dual Output
Nominal Output Voltage
3R3 - 3.3V
     5 - 5V
7R2 - 7.2V
     9 - 9V
   12 - 12V
   15 - 15V
   18 - 18V
   24 - 24V
Input Voltage Range
12 - 9 ~ 18V
24 - 18 ~ 36 V
48 - 36 ~ 72 V
S.O.A.
MODEL SELECTION GUIDE
INPUT OUTPUT
MODEL NUMBER Voltage Range No Load Full Lo ad Vol tage Min Load Full  Load EFFICIE NCY Capaci tor
(Vdc) (mA ) (mA) (Vdc) (mA) (mA) @FL(%) Load(uF)
S7-123R3 S10 9-18 30 705 3.3 0 2000 78 2200
S7-1205 S10 9-18 30 1016 5 0 2000 82 2200
S7-127R2 S10 9-18 30 1004 7.2 0 1388 83 1000
S7-1209 S10 9-18 30 1004 9 0 1111 83 1000
S7-1212 S10 9-18 30 992 12 0 833 84 680
S7-1215 S10 9-18 30 992 15 0 666 84 470
S7-1218 S10 9-18 30 980 18 0 555 85 470
S7-1224 S10 9-18 30 980 24 0 416 85 330
S7-123R3D10 9-18 30 1068 3.3 0 1000 78 1000
S7-1205D10 9-18 30 1016 5 0 1000 82 1000
S7-127R2D10 9-18 30 1004 7.2 0 694 83 680
S7-1209D10 9-18 30 992 9 0 555 84 470
S7-1212D10 9-18 30 992 12 0 416 84 470
S7-1215D10 9-18 30 980 15 0 333 85 330
S7-1218D10 9-18 30 980 18 0 277 85 220
S7-1224D10 9-18 30 980 24 0 208 85 220
S7-243R3 S10 18-36 25 352 3.3 0 2000 78 2200
S7-2405 S10 18-36 25 508 5 0 2000 82 2200
S7-247R2 S10 18-36 25 502 7.2 0 1388 83 1000
S7-2409 S10 18-36 25 496 9 0 1111 84 1000
S7-2412 S10 18-36 25 496 12 0 833 84 680
S7-2415 S10 18-36 25 490 15 0 666 85 470
S7-2418 S10 18-36 25 490 18 0 555 85 470
S7-2424 S10 18-36 25 484 24 0 416 86 330
S7-243R3D10 18-36 25 352 3.3 0 1000 78 1000
S7-2405D10 18-36 25 508 5 0 1000 82 1000
S7-247R2D10 18-36 25 502 7.2 0 694 83 680
S7-2409D10 18-36 25 502 9 0 555 83 470
S7-2412D10 18-36 25 496 12 0 416 84 470
S7-2415D10 18-36 25 496 15 0 333 84 330
S7-2418D10 18-36 25 490 18 0 277 85 220
S7-2424D10 18-36 25 490 24 0 208 85 220
INPU T Current OUTPUT Current
 TEST CONFIGURATIONS
3
The models listed above is just for standard type. If you need the special specification product, please contact our service member by telephone presented in shortform cover or e-mail
to : info@schmid-m.com
S7 - 10W 2:1 Regulated Single & Dual output
NOTE
1.Ripple/Noise measured with 20MHz bandwidth.